
28 P/N: 10001921 (REV AB) 627NH   August 2017

36

55

42

47

43

41

52

50

1

2

3
4

5

6

7

46

9

48

50

27

44

38

62

52

25

8

28
56

49

51

32
29

57

63

11

11

10

12

18

22

20

31

23

15

21

24

61

17

14
13

22

26

22
30

19

53

37

45

59

58
35

54

64

40
60

34

39

33

FIGURE 27. MODEL B, C, & F



29 P/N: 10001921 (REV AB) 627NH   August 2017

MODEL B, C, & F
ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT Model B Model B 

(DC) Model F Model F 
(DC)

Model F
(D8+)

Model F 
(D8+, DC) Model C Model C

(DC)

1
10002028BPH GBOX-A--NH-MDL B/F-BLK-PH EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 - -

10002029BPH GBOX-A--NH-MDL C-BLK-PH EA - - - - - - 1 1

2 10001355 O-RING BUNA-N AS568A-120 EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 10001348PH DRIVE SHAFT ASS'Y V1-NH-DC-10T EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 10001309 SPACER EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 00001432 HUB SPACER V1 DC BRAKE EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 00001430 V1 LODESTAR, SIZE 8 HUB EA 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1

7 10409710 ROTOR CLIP RETAINING RING EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

8
10001244 V1 #8 BRAKE 205V EA 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1

10001447 #8 DOUBLE BRAKE 205V EA - - - - 1 1 - -

9 982233 ALTECH DIN SERIES SINGLE WIRE EA 2 2 2 2 4 4 2 2

10 940802 LOCKWASHER 1/4 X .078 THICK  EA 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4

11 10001265 1/4-20 X 3/4 SKT HEAD SCREW EA 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

12 00000521 V1 LIMIT SWITCH SHAFT ASSY EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

13 28712 LIMIT SWITCH SHAFT SPRING EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

14 987878 WASHER .328" X 9/16" X .032 EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

15 10001734 V1 LIMIT SWITCH BRACKET ASSY EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

16* 28718 HARNESS HOLD DOWN EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

17 52737 LIMIT SWITCH SPRING GUIDE EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

18 10001266 #10-24 X 3/8" SKT HEAD CAP SCREW LS EA 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -

19 982454 PLUG, SERIES T- NO. 0 CAPLUG EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

20 987400 SET SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/8" LG EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

21 927835 WASHER 1/4 (.265) X .50 X .032 EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

22 982226 LOCKWASHER 1/4 X .109 X .062 EA 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 3

23 987401 NUT, 1/4-20 UNF-2B EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

24 10001840 CORD GRIP 3/4" NPT EA 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1

25
23620004 3PH POWER CORD 4' EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

23620404 DIR.CON. POWER CORD 4' EA - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

26 23620106 CONTROL CORD 6' EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

27 10001709 5/32" X 3/4" SPRING PIN SLTD EA 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

28 10001344 GASKET - V1 BACKFRAME COVER EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

29 27836 CONTACTOR MOUNTING PLATE STUD EA 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -

30 982514 NUT, 1/4-20UNC-2B HEX EA 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -

31 10001640 CONTACTOR PLATE SUB-ASSY 110V EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

32 00000394 FUSE-5MM X 20MM-1A EA 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -

33 10001405 P-FU 5X20-5 FUSE PLUG EA 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -

34 982686 SCREW #10-32 UNF-2A X 3/8" SL EA 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -

35 10001294 V1 EXTERNAL CHAIN PLATE EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

36 00000579 BHCS - #12-24 X 1.00 LG EA 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

37 82354 1/4 DOWEL PIN EA 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

38 10002071 CLUTCH DRIVEN HUB/BEARING S/A EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

39 10002074 CLUTCH DRIVING HUB/BEARING S/A EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

40 10002022 SPRING SEAT EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

41 10002017 CREST-TO-CREST WAVE SPRING EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

42 10002072 CLUTCH GEAR DRIVE ASSEMBLY EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

43 10002012 82° FLAT-HEAD #10-24 X 5/8" EA 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

44
10001735 WIRING HARNESS EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

10001124 WIRING HARNESS EA - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

45 00000749 HARNESS-V1-LVC EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

46 00000461 STATOR EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

47 00000260A ROTOR/SHAFT ASSY - 1/2 HP, 3Ø EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

48 00000588T TRANSFORMER-V1-230/460//120V EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

49 73715 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW EA 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -

50 982251 WASHER - .252 ID X .19 WALL EA 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

51 10001652 1/4-20 X 3" SKT HD CAP SCREW EA 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

52 00001747 O-RING 008 EA 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

53 27059PH COVER-MOTOR HOUSING BLK EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

54 27847 MOTOR HOUSING COVER GASKET EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



30 P/N: 10001921 (REV AB) 627NH   August 2017

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT Model B Model B 

(DC) Model F Model F 
(DC)

Model F
(D8+)

Model F 
(D8+, DC) Model C Model C

(DC)

55 10001653 1/4-20 X 6.5" SKT HD CAP SCREW EA 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

56 10001341B V1 BRAKE END COVER-MACH-BLACK EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

57 28945 BACK FRAME COVER POCKET EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

58 28683 LOWER HOOK BLOCK SUB-ASSY EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

59 27351 LOOSE END LINK EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

60 82554 CAP SCREW SOCKET HEAD EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

61 954802 WASHER - PLAIN-.250 DIA. EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

62 24015K CHAIN STOP KIT EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

63 27223 DEAD END BLOCK HOLE PLUG EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

64 10002103 1/4 NPTF PIPE PLUG - HEX DRIVE EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

65*
10001641 V1 WIRING DIAGRAM EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

10001122 W/D V1 DIRECT CONTROL EA - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

66* 28714 PLATE,LIMIT SWITCH GUIDE EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

67*
00001990 CE DECLARATION - D8 UNITS EA 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1

00001991 CE DECLARATION - D8+ UNITS EA - - - - 1 1 - -

68* 10001921 PRODUCT MANUAL EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

69* 88300 ENVELOPE PRINTED 9 X 12 WHITE EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

70* 988331 HOIST TEST ACCEPTANCE SHEET EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

71* 00000209 WARNING LABEL EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

72*
00000780 V1 SERIES LABEL EA 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1

00000792 V1 D8+ SERIES LABEL EA - - - - 1 1 - -

73*

00000772 CAPACITY PLATE EA 1 1 - - - - 1 1

00000773 CAPACITY PLATE EA - - 1 1 - - - -

00000213 250 KG D8+ EA - - - - 1 1 - -

74* 00000782 LABEL, ROHS COMPLIANT EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

75* 24842 WARNING LABEL EA 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

76* 24846 LABEL EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

77* 28271 TAG-INSTRUCTION EA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

78*
36981 LABEL - WARNING EA 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1

00000211 D8+/C1 Warning Label EA - - - - 1 1 - -

79* 40219 "CE" Label EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

80* 900K262 HOIST STORAGE TAG EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

81* 928894 CHAIN LABEL EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

82* 00001491 CARTON LABEL, LODESTAR EA 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

83* ID Label ID LABEL EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

84* BARCODE BARCODE EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

85*
10001967 D8 LABEL TRIANGLE EA 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1

00000210 D8+ LABEL EA - - - - 1 1 - -

86* 85889 .25Ø CHAIN FT 1.23 1.23 1.23 1.23 1.23 1.23 1.23 1.23

87* 10001855 PLUG SEAL 3/4 NPT EA - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

88* 10001121 CONTACTOR PLATE S/A EA - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

89* 10001833 MOUNTING BRACKET SPACER EA - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

90* 987827 SCREW 1/4-20 UNC-2A X 1/2" EA - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2

91* 20940 GROUND LABEL EA - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2

92* 11782704 CONNECTOR PUSHWIRE ORANGE EA - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5

93* 982234 ALTECH DIN SERIES SINGLE WIRE EA - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3

94* 27766 RING, SNAP WALDES 5100-40PP EA - - - - 1 1

* Item not shown exploded views



31 P/N: 10001921 (REV AB) 627NH   August 2017

FIGURE 28. ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM MODEL B, C, & F

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT 10002072

1 10002005 CLUTCH BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY EA 1

2 10002007 CLUTCH ADJUSTMENT WORM EA 1

3 10002008 CLUTCH ADJUSTMENT WORM SHAFT EA 1

4 10002031 E-CLIP 3/16" EA 1

5 10002030 E-CLIP 6-8mm EA 3

6 10002024 607 BALL BEARING W/SHIELDS EA 6

7 10002009 CLUTCH SPACER EA 3

8 10002006 CLUTCH ADJUSTMENT GEAR EA 1

9 10002021 CLUTCH HOUSING WITH BUSHING EA 1

10 10002011 CREST-TO-CREST WAVE SPRING EA 3

11 10002010 CLUTCH LOCK RING EA 1


